

# Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	Year ended 31 December	
		2007 RMB'000	2006 RMB'000 (Restated)
Revenue	5	1,103,455	769,291
Business tax and surcharges	25	(37,427)	(24,685)
Cost of services	25	(338,666)	(209,955)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>727,362</b>	534,651
Other income	23	38,386	41,903
Other gains/(losses) – net	24	349	(4,285)
Administrative expenses	25	(50,232)	(45,357)
<b>Operating profit</b>		<b>715,865</b>	526,912
Finance costs	27	(131,777)	(81,558)
Share of profit of jointly controlled entities	11	203,950	202,266
Share of loss of associates	12	(13,486)	(16,948)
<b>Profit before income tax</b>		<b>774,552</b>	630,672
Income tax expenses	28	(106,630)	(39,899)
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>667,922</b>	590,773
<b>Attributable to:</b>			
Equity holders of the Company		674,347	579,090
Minority interest		(6,425)	11,683
		<b>667,922</b>	590,773
<b>Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the year</b> (expressed in RMB per share)			
– Basic and diluted	30	0.309	0.266
<b>Dividends</b>	31	<b>348,912</b>	283,491

The notes on pages 107 to 173 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.